TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ICS Inspection & Control Services, Ltd. (a/k/a Inspection & Control Services, Ltd.)		106/17/2007	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Public Warehousing Company KSC	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 25418	
City:	Safat	
State/Country:	KUWAIT	
Postal Code:	13115	
Entity Type:	Shareholding Company: KUWAIT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2944726	MICROCLEAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(213)996-3339 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2136836339

Email: claudiaimmerzeel@paulhastings.com Correspondent Name: Paul Hastings Janofsky & Walker LLP Address Line 1: 515 South Flower Street, 25th Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 003563 FRAME: 0591

900079659

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Claudia R Immerzeel	
Signature:	/Claudia R Immerzeel/	
Date:	06/19/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=MicroclearTA#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003563 FRAME: 0592

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made and entered into this 14 day of June, 2007 by and between ICS Inspection & Control Services, Ltd. (also known as Inspection & Control Services, Ltd.), a UK corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Public Warehousing Company KSC, a Kuwait Shareholding Company having a place of business at P.O. Box 25418, Safat 13115, Kuwait ("<u>Assignee</u>") (each a "<u>Party</u>," and collectively, the "<u>Parties</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark and service mark MICROCLEAR, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,944,726 for MICROCLEAR, and all goodwill associated therewith (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS Assignee desires to acquire the Trademark, including all of Assignor's right, title and interest therein and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, any and all goodwill associated therewith, all rights therein provided by international conventions and treaties, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor shall, at the cost and expense of Assignee, take all actions and execute all documents necessary or desirable to record and perfect the interest of Assignee in and to the Trademark, and shall not enter into any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Party has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above by its duly authorized officer.

Inspection & Control Services, I

Name: Bassam Khoury Title: CEO ICS Group

The Public Warehousing Company K.S.C.

Name: Tarek Sultan

Title: Chairman & Managing Director

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003563 FRAME: 0593

RECORDED: 06/19/2007